
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 6) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 165 1:48.457 124.1416:01:20.072Cadillac DPiJDC-Miller MotorSports85 1661  1 S. Simpson / M. Leist
S. Andrews

DPi 46 1:48.165 124.4766:01:31.595Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE6 166 11.523 11.5232  2 J. Montoya / D. Cameron
S. Pagenaud

DPi 29 1:48.822 123.7246:01:32.861Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller 
MotorSports

5 166 12.789 1.2663  3 T. Vautier / S. Bourdais
L. Duval

DPi 90 1:49.030 123.4886:01:34.245Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 166 14.173 1.3844  4 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell
R. Hunter-Reay

DPi 99 1:48.333 124.2836:01:34.877Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports77 166 14.805 0.6325  5 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / O. Pla
DPi 149 1:48.561 124.0226:01:36.254Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 166 16.182 1.3776  6 F. Nasr / P. Derani / G. Chaves

LMP2 123 1:50.801 121.5146:02:54.351ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 163 3 Laps 3 Laps7  1 P. Kelly / S. Trummer
S. Huffaker

DPi 146 1:48.854 123.6886:01:22.191Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 161 5 Laps 2 Laps8  7 R. van der Zande / R. Briscoe
S. Dixon

LMP2 40 1:52.758 119.4056:04:38.657ORECA LMP2 07Performance Tech Motorsports38 160 6 Laps 1 Lap9  2 D. Yount / P. Byrne / G. Cosmo
GTLM 100 1:57.477 114.6096:02:10.032Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team911 159 7 Laps 1 Lap10  1 N. Tandy / F. Makowiecki

E. Bamber
GTLM 114 1:57.807 114.2886:02:12.298BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 159 7 Laps 2.26611  2 B. Spengler / C. De Phillippi

C. Herta
GTLM 88 1:57.937 114.1626:02:26.007BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 159 7 Laps 13.70912  3 J. Krohn / J. Edwards

A. Farfus
GTLM 89 1:58.134 113.9716:02:29.403Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team912 159 7 Laps 3.39613  4 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor

N. Jani
LMP2 129 1:50.269 122.1016:03:09.501ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport by Starworks8 159 7 Laps 40.09814  3 J. Farano / M. Jensen

D. Heinemeier Hansson
GTLM 144 1:57.038 115.0396:03:26.388Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 159 7 Laps 16.88715  5 A. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
DPi 142 1:47.923 124.7556:01:25.349Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE7 158 8 Laps 1 Lap16  8 H. Castroneves / R. Taylor

A. Rossi
GTLM 93 1:57.747 114.3466:02:20.981Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 154 12 Laps 4 Laps17  6 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler
GTD 85 2:02.792 109.6486:02:37.641Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 154 12 Laps 16.66018  1 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 7 2:02.754 109.6826:02:40.953Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 154 12 Laps 3.31219  2 R. Hardwick / P. Long

J. Heylen
GTD 96 2:02.552 109.8636:02:41.525Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 154 12 Laps 0.57220  3 C. MacNeil / A. Balzan

J. Westphal
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GTD 126 2:03.162 109.3196:02:42.519Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian86 154 12 Laps 0.99421  4 M. Farnbacher / M. McMurry
S. Michimi

GTD 96 2:03.434 109.0786:02:43.440BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 154 12 Laps 0.92122  5 R. Foley / D. Machavern
N. Yelloly

GTD 152 2:03.996 108.5836:02:48.459Acura NSX GT3Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian57 154 12 Laps 5.01923  6 J. Hand / M. Goikhberg
T. Hindman

GTD 96 2:02.873 109.5766:02:49.177Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 154 12 Laps 0.71824  7 I. James / R. De Angelis
D. Turner

GTD 63 2:02.301 110.0886:02:50.114Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports74 154 12 Laps 0.93725  8 G. Robinson / L. Aschenbach
M. Miller

GTD 152 2:03.811 108.7466:02:50.832Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Magnus44 154 12 Laps 0.71826  9 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 93 2:02.763 109.6746:02:51.916Audi R8 LMS GT3Team Hardpoint30 154 12 Laps 1.08427  10 R. Ferriol / A. Davis / P. Kaffer
GTD 102 2:02.629 109.7946:02:53.002Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team11 149 17 Laps 5 Laps28  11 R. Heistand / S. Schothorst

F. Perera
LMP2 46 1:50.816 121.4986:04:56.753ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition51 144 22 Laps 5 Laps29  4 J. Smiechowski / N. Rao / M. Bell
GTD 60 2:03.291 109.2046:04:38.305Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN12 126 40 Laps 18 Laps30  12 F. Montecalvo / T. Bell

M. De Quesada
GTD 61 2:03.463 109.0522:39:52.720Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN14 70 96 Laps 56 Laps31  13 Not RunningA. Telitz / J. Hawksworth

K. Kirkwood

Fastest Laps by Class

1:47.923DPi 142 124.755 MphRicky Taylor Lap

1:50.269LMP2 129 122.101 MphMikkel Jensen Lap

1:57.038GTLM 144 115.039 MphNicky Catsburg Lap

2:02.301GTD 63 110.088 MphLawson Aschenbach Lap
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